Code %o

P65 96.73
520_705 76.85
380_520 19.78

P60 97.09
520_705 78.61
380_520 18.38

P55 97.65
520_705 80.72
380_520 16.82

P50 9851
520_705 83.29
380 520 15.11

P45 99.8
520_705 86.46 80.38
380_520 13.23 19.51

P40 101.75 100.0
520_705 90.46 82.05
380_52011.18 17.84

P35 104.71 100.0
520_705 95.62 84.05
380_5208.98 15.84

P30 109.29 99.99
520_705 102.49 86.43
380_5206.69 13.46

Y10
99.99
75.87
24.02

99.99
76.75
23.14

100.0
77.78
2211

100.0
78.97
20.92

100.0

Z10

X10
111.64 0.313
0.67 0.5

110.850.127

104.010.322
0.67 0.503
103.24 0.126

95.55 0.333
0.66 0.507
94.79 0.125

86.17 0.346
0.64 0.511
85.43 0.124

75.8 0.362
0.63 0.516
75.09 0.122

64.44 0.382
0.61 0.522
63.77 0.12

52.16 0.407
0.58 0.53
51.52 0.117

39.19 0.439
0.53 0.54
38.62 0.113

Y10

A10

0.324 0.0

0.494
0.155

0.332
0.491
0.159

0.341
0.488
0.165

0.351
0.484
0.172

0.362
0.479
0.18

0.375
0.473
0.192

0.389
0.466
0.207

0.402
0.456
0.229

3.45
3,

0.0

4.08
-4,

0.0
4.7

-4,

0.0

5.49
-5.

0.0
6.2
-6.

0.0

6.96

-6.
0.0

7.61

-7.
0.0

8.02

-8.

Bio CaB,10 @10 bio
00 00 0.967
33.61 33.78 1.012
-33.6133.78 0.823

00 0.0 097
31.66 31.93 1.024
-31.6631.93 0.794

0.0 0.0 0.976
7 29.46 29.84 1.037
77 -29.4629.84 0.76

00 0.0 0.985
26.96 27.51 1.054
-26.9627.51 0.722

0.0 0.0 0.998
3 24.12 2491 1.075
23 -24.1224.91 0.678

0.0 0.0 1.017
20.9 22.03 1.102
-20.9 22.03 0.626

0.0 0.0 1.047
173 189 1.137
-17.3 189 0.567

0.0 0.0 1.092
13.33 15.56 1.185
-13.3315.56 0.496

45

08

49

96

61

02

haB,10 id
-0.446 0
-0.003 84
-1.845 264

-0.416 0
-0.003 82
-1.784 262

-0.382 0
-0.003 80
-1.714 260

-0.344 0
-0.003 78
-1.633 258

-0.303 0

-0.003 75
-1.539 255

-0.257 0
-0.002 71
-1.429 251

-0.208 0
-0.002 66
-1.3 246

-0.156 0
-0.002 58
-1.147 238

373
48

394
41,

894
493

805
494

806
205

&q7
206

478
207

5880
208

Ac

w2
383

493
394

493
894

194
805

405
806

2076
807

207
HY8

408
880

feh50-3n YAB, YB, Pxx, 10°-CIE




